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CENT MINISTRATIVE TRIBUN, f JABALPUR BENCH,J@&EUR
Ori al lication No.116 of 1999

Jabalpur,' this the 30th day of January, 2003,
on'ble Mr.R.KUpadhyaya, Member (admnv.,)

GeReMeena, son of Shri SJL .Meena,
aged about 36 years, Superintendent
of police, Jhabua, Distt. Jhabua (MP) =APPL ICANT

(By advwocate~ Mr,Sanjay Ram Tamrakar)

versus

1, Union of India through
the Secretary, Ministry of Home
Af fairs, Government of India,

2. Director, Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel,
National Police Academy, Hyderabad

(AePo) ~-RESPOND ENT' S
(By Advocate- Mr .B.Dasilva)

ORAL ORDER

The present application has been filed seeking
direction to quash the impugned memo dated 1932.1992
(Annexure 2/15) by which adver se remarks recorded in the
Annual Confidential Report of the applﬂ;cant has been
communiCaﬁed. The applicant has also assailed the letter
dated 24.4.,1998 (Annexure 3/28) by which his request for

expunction of the said adverse remarks has been rejected

2 It is stzted by the applicant that on the basis of
1988 Civil Services Examination conducted by the Union
Public Service Commission, he was selected for Inaian
Police Service, He completed his Poundational Course at
Mussorie and reported for further training at Sardar g
Vallabh Bhai Patel National Bolice X ademy, Hyderabad on

2712.1990 for 94 weeks! training, which was compl eted
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on 10.10.1992, The gpplicant was posted as Sub-Divisional
Officer (Police) Lanji, District Balaghat on 11.11.1992.
Thereafter he was assigﬁed further posting. according to
the applicant, the Deputy Director of basic courses of
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel National Police X ademy,
Hyderabad was very much prejudiced to the appl iéant, It
was in this background that the dpplicant received D.,0O.
letter from Assistant Director of SVP Npa Hyderabad
<7
dated 19,12,1992 (annexure A/15)and the applicant was
communicated adverse remarks in the final Assessment -Cume~
Confidential Report for the year 1990-91 and 1991-92 to
the following effect:=-
“He started of his training in the Tight spirit but
Subsequently involved himself in an incident at
Bombay which indicates that the probationer is of
doubtful integrity and lacks the qualities required
of a public servant. (A detailed report has been
submitted to MHA on the incident.) The officer has
no qudms in using his authority for personal and
unscrupulous ends. He is not £it to hold any office
of responsibility and will have to be under cons-
tant wetche. R#TING: POOR,"
"I agree with the assessment. An incident came
to notice where he misused his position and used
debious means. Stern disciplinaly action against

him was recommended. The matter is pending with
the I"im.”

The applicant peferred a representation for ex-

punction of the adverse remarks, which has been rejected
by impugned Letter dated 24.4.199 (Annexure A/27). It is
pointed out by the learned counsel of the applicant that
the adverse remarks are based on the incidence at Bombay
for which separate proceedings were initiated @gainst the
applicant. The applicant was issued a charge sheet dated
21341994 (annexure A/20). The 1eamed counsel for the
applicant invited attention to the Teply filed on behalf
of the respondents on 5,08.2002 with the rLeport of
Enquiry Officer,in their departmental proceedings has been
filed where the Enquiry Officer has held that the charges

against the applicant were not proved. The le arned counsel
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by letter dateg 19412,1992 (Annexure A/15) be expunged

from the ACR of the applicant, This exercise should pe

him by letter dateq 2444.199 (annexure A/2%) will auto-
matically standgs Quashed,

3 In view of the directions given in the Preceding
pParagraph, thig O.A is alloyed without any order as to

Costs,
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(ReK Upadhyaya)
Member (agmnvy,)
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